Caledonian
25ADDISON
Fire Resistant Instrumentation Cables
300/500V Mica+XLPE Insulated, Overall Screened  Multipair Instrumentation Cables
RE-2X(St)H...CI. ( CU/MGT+XLPE/OSCR/LSZH 300/500V Class 2 )
Plain Annealed Copper
Mica Tape+XLPE Insulation

Insulation colour: White with black numberings.
sheath colour: Orange (other colours on request).
TyPe cODe
RE-  Instrumentation cable                     H       Halogen free & zero halogen
2X        XLPE
(St)  Static shield of aluminium tape
 CI          Circuit integrity
PHysIcal anD THeRMal PROPeRTIes
Temperature range during operation (fixed state): -30°C – +70°C
Temperature range during installation (mobile state): -20°C – +50°C
Minimum bending radius: 8 x Overall Diameter (unarmoured cables with XLPE insulation)
Caledonian
35ADDISON
fire Resistant Instrumentation cables
elecTRIcal PROPeRTIes
Dielectric test: 2000 V r.m.s. x 5’ (core/core)
Insulation Resistance XLPE: ≥1000 MΩ x km (at 20°C);
Short circuit Temperature  XLPE: 250°C
cOnsTRUcTIOn PaRaMeTeRs
Conductor RE-2X(St)H...CI.
RE-2G(St)H...CI.
No. of Pairs X
Cross Section
No./Nominal
Diameter of Strands
Nominal   Insulation
Thickness
Nominal
Overall
Diameter
Approx.
Weight
mm2 no./mm mm mm kg/km
5 Pairs
5X2x1.5 7/0.53 0.7 20.5 368
Note : Other conductor sizes & pair configurations are available upon request.
Rated Voltage
300/500V
N
Standard
BS 5308
Circuit Integrity
IEC 60331/BS 6387
EN 50200
NF C32-070-2.3(CR1)
W E
Reduced Fire Propagation
NF C32-070-2.2(C1)
IEC60332-3-24/EN50266-2-4
Flame Retardancy
NF C32-070-2.1(C2)
IEC60332-1-2/EN50265-2-1
Low Toxicity
NES 02-713/NF C 20-454
Low Corrosivity
IEC60754-2
EN50267-2-2/3
NF C 32-074
Low Smoke Emission
IEC 61034-1&2
EN 50268-1&2/NF C32-073
Zero
Halogen Free
IEC60754-1
EN50267-2-1
W E
DIN 4102-12
Functional Integrity